An Oplink Company
Parameter Symbol Minimum Maximum Units
Storage Temperature Tst - 40 + 85 °C
Operating Case Temperature 1
“B” option
Top
- 5 + 70
°C

45±0.20
1.771±.008
Ordering Information
Package Outline
TRPA12M Single Mode Multi-rate
RevC-P.2009.04.015
Dimensions in inches [mm]
Default tolerances:
.xxx = ± .005”, .xx = ± .01”
Model Name Operation Tem-
perature
Latch
Color
Nominal
Wavelength
SONET/SDH
Standad Reach 1
TRPA12S1ABAM - 5°C to +70°C Gray 1310nm SR-1/I-4 12/2km
TRPA12I1ABYM - 5°C to +70°C Yellow 1310nm IR-1/S-4.1 21/15km
TRPA12L1GBRM - 5°C to +70°C Red 1310nm LR-1/L-4.1 42/40km
TRPA12L2GBWM - 5°C to +70°C White 1550nm LR-2/L-4.2 85/80km
TRPA12S1AAAM 40°C to +85°C Gray 1310nm SR-1/I-4 12/2km
TRPA12I1AAYM 40°C to +85°C Yellow 1310nm IR-1/S-4.1 21/15km
TRPA12L1GARM 40°C to +85°C Red 1310nm LR-1/L-4.1 42/40km
TRPA12L2GCWM 40°C to +85°C White 1550nm LR-2/L-4.2 85/80km
1  These are target distances to be used for classification and not for specification, per Telcordia GR-253-CORE/ITU-T Recommendation G.957.